

# JUSTIN TEMAN JOINS LOOMIS SAYLES AS DIRECTOR, LDI SOLUTIONS

- Justin Teman joins the firm as Director, LDI Solutions
- Newly created position reports to Maurice Leger, head of product management and strategic planning

**BOSTON (March 7, 2019)** – Loomis, Sayles & Company, an affiliate of Natixis Investment Managers, announced today that Justin Teman has joined the firm as Director, LDI solutions. Justin is based in the company's Boston headquarters and reports to Maurice Leger, head of product management and strategic planning.

"We are pleased to welcome Justin to Loomis Sayles," said Leger. "Justin's extensive expertise addressing client objectives with LDI solutions will continue to enhance our LDI presence and capabilities. He will be instrumental in delivering superior insights to our clients and designing solutions that meet their goals."

In this new role, Justin will work closely with prospects and clients to understand and meet their needs by collaborating closely with the investment teams that contribute to Loomis Sayles' LDI solutions. He will also help to position the solution set, deliver innovative thinking and contribute to LDI solution implementation.

## **BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION: JUSTIN TEMAN, CFA, ASA**

Justin Teman is Director, LDI Solutions at Loomis, Sayles & Company. He joined Loomis Sayles in 2019 from Cambridge Associates, where he was a Managing Director in the pension practice. As the firmwide expert on LDI, Justin helped clients in areas such as asset allocation, liability hedging, glide paths, risk transfers and completion management. Previously, he was an actuarial consultant at Mercer. Justin earned a BS in Business Administration, with a concentration in applied actuarial mathematics, from Bryant University. He is a CFA charterholder and a member of the American Academy of Actuaries.

## CONTACT:

Orla O'Brien (617)478-7480 oobrien@loomissayles.com

#### ABOUT LOOMIS SAYLES

Since 1926, Loomis, Sayles & Company has helped fulfill the investment needs of institutional and mutual fund clients worldwide. The firm's performance-driven investors integrate deep proprietary research and integrated risk analysis to make informed, judicious decisions. Teams of portfolio managers, strategists, research analysts and traders collaborate to assess market sectors and identify investment opportunities wherever they may lie, within traditional asset classes or among a range of alternative investments. Loomis Sayles has the resources, foresight and the flexibility to look far and wide for value in broad and narrow markets in its commitment to deliver attractive sustainable returns for clients. This rich tradition has earned Loomis Sayles the trust and respect of clients worldwide, for whom it manages \$249.7 billion\*\* in assets (as of December 31, 2018).

\*Total strategy assets include all assets managed by the respective team.

\*\*Includes the assets of Loomis, Sayles & Co., LP, and Loomis Sayles Trust Company, LLC. Loomis Sayles Trust Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Loomis, Sayles & Company, LP.

#### ABOUT NATIXIS INVESTMENT MANAGERS

Natixis Investment Managers serves financial professionals with more insightful ways to construct portfolios. Powered by the expertise of more than 20 specialized investment managers globally, we apply Active Thinking<sup>sM</sup> to deliver proactive solutions that help clients pursue better outcomes in all markets. Natixis ranks among the world's largest asset management firms<sup>1</sup> (\$917.1 billion/€802.1 billion AUM<sup>2</sup>).

Natixis Investment Managers includes all of the investment management and distribution entities affiliated with Natixis Distribution, L.P. and Natixis Investment Managers S.A. Services/ products are not available to all investors in all jurisdictions.

Before investing, consider the fund's investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses. Visit im.natixis.com or call 800-225-5478 for a prospectus or a summary prospectus containing this and other information. Read it carefully.

<sup>1</sup> Cerulli Quantitative Update: Global Markets 2018 ranked Natixis Investment Managers as the 16th largest asset manager in the world based on assets under management as of December 31, 2017.

<sup>2</sup> Net asset value as of December 31, 2018. Assets under management ("AUM"), as reported, may include notional assets, assets serviced, gross assets and other types of non-regulatory AUM. AUM does not include Vega Investment Managers, which was transferred to Natixis Wealth Management in December 2018.



MALR023208